Print Name

By making nomination to the New Mexico Barrel racing Association (NMBRA) barrel races/events, I hereby agree to abide by any and all rules and conditions set for these races, or the changes thereof, as are deemed necessary by NMBRA. All Parties (owners and riders) involved in race are responsible for reading the rules and conditions and fully understating their contents. New Mexico Barrel racing Association assumes no liability to those who have not read the conditions and having not read these conditions they are still held to their contents.

I expressly acknowledge that livestock related events, including the NMBRA barrel races/events, are inherently dangerous activities and that my involvement, participation and attendance at any NMBRA barrel race/event, which may occur in present or future participation (whether as a competitor, vendor, independent contractor, official, laborer, volunteer or observer) exposes me to substantial and serious hazards and risk of property damage, personal injury and/or death. Inherent risk to participants and observers involved in all activities with equine animals due to the propensity of an equine animal to kick, bite, shy, buck, stumble, bolt, rear, trample, be unpredictable or collide with other animals, objects or persons. In consideration of my involvement and opportunity to participate it the NMBRA barrel races/events, I agree to assume such hazards and risks.

I further agree to discharge, waive, release and covenant not to sue New Mexico Barrel Racing Association its affiliates, directors, employees or sponsors from all claims, demands and liabilities, whether known, unknown, foreseen or unforeseen, future or contingent, for any and all property damage, personal injury and/or death arising from or relating to my involvement or participation in the NMBRA barrel racing events.

New Mexico state law provides that no person, corporation or partnership is liable for personal injuries to or for the death of a rider (or other participant) that may occur as a result of the behavior of equine animals while engaged in any equine activities, and that the rider (or other participant) agrees to engage in the equine activity at his own risk.

THIS IS A RELEASE OF LIABILITY. BY SIGNING BELOW, YOU ARE RELEASING NEW MEXICO BARREL RACING ASSOCIATON AND OTHER PARTIES FROM LIABILITY. PLEASE READ THESE PROVISIONS CAREFULLY.

Contestant's Signature (Parent's Signature Required for Minor Contestants

Date

For minor child

Print Name

PRINT NAME of signature.